

Fire Department

Mark Rohlfing Chief

Gerard Washington Assistant Chief John Schwengel Assistant Chief David Votsis Assistant Chief

April 23, 2019

To the Honorable The Board of Fire and Police Commissioners 200 East Wells Street, Room 706 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Dear Commissioners:

I hereby nominate and promote, contingent upon Finance and Personnel's approval, and subject to your approval,

6. Fire Dispatcher Rebekah J. McAleese

to the position of FIRE DISPATCHER - SENIOR in our Support Bureau, Technical Services Division, Communications Section, to fill an existing vacancy, effective May 5, 2019. Her name appears on the Eligible List for Fire Dispatcher – Senior as established by your Honorable Board on November 15, 2018, and she was selected according to Fire and Police Commission Rule XI, Section 3 (b).

Fire Dispatcher McAleese's personnel record and résumé are attached, as well as the job description for Fire Dispatcher – Senior.

Respectfully,

MARK ROHLFING
Chief

MR/jib
Enclosures
RRP: 5/i/19 (Salley)
FPC\Bureau Personne\TSV\Promote McAleese

Approved by the BOARD OF FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSIONERS

Chair

Date

Executive Director

